RACK CONVEYOR MACHINE
ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCHES
LOWER AND UPPER WASHER
TYPE: 39
Accessories
STEAM CONDENSER - LC 91
CONVEYOR SPEED ADJUSTING - LC 101
90°MOTORIZED CHAIN CONVEYOR - LC 97/2

em ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCHES
uw LOWER AND UPPER WASHER
Type codes
39 39
Accessory codes
sc9 STEAM CONDENSER - LC 91
csa CONVEYOR SPEED ADJUSTING - LC 101
972 90°MOTORIZED CHAIN CONVEYOR - LC 97/2
973 180°MOTORIZED CHAIN CONVEYOR - LC 97/3
cw ADDITIONAL BOILER FOR COLD WATER SUPPLY
dvgw DVGW VALVE SYSTEM
wfa WATER FLOW ADJUSTING
ti TANK INSULATION
ds DOUBLE SKIN
bp BOOSTER PUMP
sdn3 DISPENSER SYSTEM SDN-3
01/2007  Rev. 5.0
Spare parts
6
01
_0
01
_e
1
85 85
10
15
20
35
30
70
40
80
75
55
90
45
50
10
60
60
65
65
45
25
5
1
01/2007  Rev. 5.0
Spare parts
7
em=ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCHES,  uw=LOWER AND UPPER WASHER
39=39
sc9=STEAM CONDENSER - LC 91,  csa=CONVEYOR SPEED ADJUSTING - LC 101,  972=90°MOTORIZED CHAIN
CONVEYOR - LC 97/2,  973=180°MOTORIZED CHAIN CONVEYOR - LC 97/3,  cw=ADDITIONAL BOILER FOR COLD
WATER SUPPLY,  dvgw=DVGW VALVE SYSTEM,  ti=TANK INSULATION,  ds=DOUBLE SKIN,  bp=BOOSTER
PUMP,  sdn3=DISPENSER SYSTEM SDN-3
A=3/N/PE~380-400V 50-60Hz,  D=3/PE~200-210V 50-60Hz,  F=2/PE~220-240V 50-60Hz,  G=3/N/PE~415V 50-60Hz,
H=3/PE~220-230V 50-60Hz,  K=3/PE~380-400V 50-60Hz,  L=3/PE~415V 50-60Hz,  M=3/PE~440V 60Hz,  P=1/N/PE~220-
230V 50-60Hz,  R=2/PE~220-240V 50-60Hz,  U=1/N/PE~240V 50-60Hz,  V=3/PE~240V 50-60Hz,  W=1/N/PE~100-110V
50-60Hz
ID P-code SN from SN to Mod. Acces. Volt Description
Module:Control Panel [151,160,210,220,230,240,BX230,BX280]
1 2000402 - em,uw Thermometer
5 2000430 - em,uw Safety thermostat
10 3002031 - em,uw Selector with hnob
15 3002050 - em,uw Emergency button
20 3002053 - em,uw Push button green
25 3002055 - em,uw Button red
30 3002065 - em,uw Signal light red
35 3002067 - em,uw Signal light yellow
40 15874 - em,uw Green main switch
45 10707/1 - em,uw Thermostat 0 - 90° (TB2)
50 3009114 - em,uw Assembly plate